Delaware Candidate Survey - 2024 Primary Election

Q1 Which of the following public positions are you running for?

Answered: 28  Skipped: 0

None of the
above

Federal

State
legislative

County level
positions
(including b...

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES
None of the above 14.29% 4
Federal 0.00% 0
State legislative 53.57% 15
County level positions (including but not limited to, county council, county district, court commissioner, etc.) 32.14% 9
TOTAL 28

1/17



Delaware Candidate Survey - 2024 Primary Election

Q2 Full Name, County, Campaign Email Address, and Campaign Phone
Number

Answered: 24  Skipped: 4
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Q3 A parent's right to restrict or remove access to a book or other
instructional resource, extends only to their own child, and not anyone
else's.

Answered: 24

(no label)

0% 10% 20% 30% 40%

. Strongly dis... . Disagree
. Strongly ag...
STRONGLY DISAGREE NEUTRAL
DISAGREE
(no 8.33% 0.00% 4.17%
label) 2 0 1

Skipped: 4

50% 60% 70% 80%

Neutral . Agree
AGREE STRONGLY
AGREE
29.17% 58.33%
7 14
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90% 100%

TOTAL

24

WEIGHTED
AVERAGE

4.29
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Q4 At what grade level is it appropriate for students to have access to the
following...

Answered: 24  Skipped: 4

Age-relevant
books with
LGBTQ+...

Age-relevant
books about
race/racism

Age-relevant
books about
social justice
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Age-relevant
books about
puberty and...

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

. Pre-K . Elementary... Middle scho... . High school
. All grade le... . Never

PRE-K ELEMENTARY MIDDLE HIGH ALL NEVER TOTAL WEIGHTED
SCHOOL SCHOOL SCHOOL GRADE AVERAGE
LEVELS

Age-relevant books with 33.33% 8.33% 12.50% 20.83% 25.00% 0.00%
LGBTQ+ characters 8 2 3 5 6 0 24 2.96
Age-relevant books about 29.17% 25.00% 4.17% 16.67% 25.00% 0.00%
race/racism 7 6 1 4 6 0 24 2.83
Age-relevant books about 29.17% 16.67% 8.33% 16.67% 29.17% 0.00%
social justice 7 4 2 4 7 0 24 3.00
Age-relevant books about 16.67% 29.17% 12.50% 16.67% 20.83% 4.17%
puberty and sexual 4 7 3 4 5 1 24 3.08

education
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Q5 | support the right for all students, regardless of race, income, creed, or

background, to have access to school libraries and state-certified school

library media specialists.

Answered: 24

(no label)

Skipped: 4

0% 10% 20% 30% 40%

. Strongly dis... . Disagree
. Strongly ag...
STRONGLY DISAGREE NEUTRAL
DISAGREE
(no 4.17% 0.00% 0.00%
label) 1 0 0

50% 60% 70% 80%

Neutral . Agree
AGREE STRONGLY
AGREE
12.50% 83.33%
3 20
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90% 100%

TOTAL

24

WEIGHTED
AVERAGE

4.71
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Q6 There is value in allowing students to choose their own age appropriate
reading materials.

Answered: 24

(no label)

0% 10% 20% 30% 40%
. Strongly dis... . Disagree
. Strongly ag...
STRONGLY DISAGREE NEUTRAL
DISAGREE
(no 8.33% 8.33% 12.50%
2 2 3

label)

50%

Skipped: 4

60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

. Neutral . Agree
AGREE STRONGLY TOTAL WEIGHTED
AGREE AVERAGE
16.67% 54.17%
4 13 24

7717

4.00
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Q7 The state legislature should have a role in developing PUBLIC

SCHOOL library collections and/or PUBLIC SCHOOL library acquisitions

policies. (Collections UNRELATED to curriculum)

Answered: 24

(no label)
0% 10% 20% 30% 40%
. Strongly dis... . Disagree
Strongly ag...

STRONGLY DISAGREE NEUTRAL

DISAGREE
(no 20.83% 16.67% 37.50%
label) 5 4 9

Skipped: 4
50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%
Neutral Agree
AGREE STRONGLY TOTAL WEIGHTED
AGREE AVERAGE
8.33% 16.67%
2 4 24
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Q8 I trust librarians are looking out for the best interest of students and |

generally trust them to oversee and curate school library collections in my
district.

Answered: 24

(no label)

Skipped: 4

0% 10% 20% 30% 40%

. Strongly dis... . Disagree
. Strongly ag...
STRONGLY DISAGREE NEUTRAL
DISAGREE
(no 0.00% 4.17% 0.00%
label) 0 1 0

50% 60% 70% 80%

Neutral . Agree
AGREE STRONGLY
AGREE
16.67% 79.17%
4 19
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90% 100%

TOTAL

24

WEIGHTED
AVERAGE

4.71
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Q9 School librarians are an essential part of the education system.

Answered: 24  Skipped: 4

(no label)

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

. Strongly dis... . Disagree . Neutral . Agree
. Strongly ag...

STRONGLY DISAGREE NEUTRAL AGREE STRONGLY TOTAL WEIGHTED
DISAGREE AGREE AVERAGE
(no 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 20.83% 79.17%
label) 0 0 0 5 19 24
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Q10 School librarians are an essential resource for student success.

Answered: 24  Skipped: 4

(no label)

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

. Strongly dis... . Disagree . Netural . Agree
. Strongly ag...

STRONGLY DISAGREE NETURAL AGREE STRONGLY TOTAL WEIGHTED
DISAGREE AGREE AVERAGE

(no 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 20.83% 79.17%

label) 0 0 0 5 19 24 4.79
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Q11 Public library collections should reflect the diverse communities they
serve.

Answered: 24  Skipped: 4

(no label)

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

. Strongly dis... . Disagree . Neutral . Agree
. Strongly ag...

STRONGLY DISAGREE NEUTRAL AGREE STRONGLY TOTAL WEIGHTED
DISAGREE AGREE AVERAGE
(no 0.00% 4.17% 8.33%  12.50% 75.00%
0 1 2 3 18 24 4.58

label)
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Q12 Public library collections should be curated and managed by librarians

who apply their professional knowledge in alignment with acquisitions

policies passed by locally elected/appointed boards.

Answered:
(no label)
0% 10% 20% 30% 40%
. Strongly dis... . Disagree
Strongly ag...

STRONGLY DISAGREE NEUTRAL

DISAGREE
(no 4.17% 8.33% 16.67%
label) 1 2 4

24 Skipped: 4

50% 60% 70% 80%

Neutral Agree

STRONGLY
AGREE

AGREE

20.83% 50.00%
5 12
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90% 100%

WEIGHTED
AVERAGE

TOTAL

24

4.04



Q13 Do you believe there should be additional operational funding for

ANSWER CHOICES

Yes

No

Unsure

TOTAL

No

Unsure

0%
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10%

public libraries in Delaware?

20%

Answered: 24

30%

40% 50%

14 /17

Skipped: 4

60% 70% 80%

RESPONSES
87.50%

0.00%

12.50%

90% 100%

21

24
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Q14 | support increasing Library Standards funding by $2.25M for the

ey - 2024 Primary Election

operation of the newly constructed public libraries and expanded range of
services available to Delawareans.

Answered:
(no label)
0% 10% 20% 30% 40%
. Strongly dis... . Disagree
Strongly ag...

STRONGLY DISAGREE NEUTRAL

DISAGREE
(no 0.00% 8.33% 20.83%
label) 0 2 5

24 Skipped: 4

50% 60% 70% 80%

Neutral Agree

STRONGLY
AGREE

AGREE

12.50% 58.33%
3 14
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90% 100%

WEIGHTED
AVERAGE

TOTAL

24

4.21
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Q15 Increases in Library Standards funding for operations should align

with bond bill funding of new or expanded public libraries.

Answered: 24

(no label)

0% 10% 20% 30% 40%
. Strongly dis... . Disagree
. Strongly ag...
STRONGLY DISAGREE NEUTRAL
DISAGREE
(no 0.00% 8.33% 16.67%
label) 0 2 4

50%

Skipped: 4

60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

Neutral . Agree
AGREE STRONGLY TOTAL WEIGHTED
AGREE AVERAGE
20.83% 54.17%
5 13 24
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Q16 Literacy programs which promote individual learning and the
exploration of new ideas and topics are a vital part of public libraries.

Answered: 24  Skipped: 4

(no label)
0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

. Strongly ag... . Agree Neutral . Agree
. Strongly ag...

STRONGLY AGREE AGREE NEUTRAL AGREE STRONGLY AGREE TOTAL  WEIGHTED AVERAGE

no labe .00% .33% A7% .50% .00%
label 0.00% 8.33% 4.17% 12.50% 75.00%
0 2 1 3 18 24 4.54
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